mc0426-99

PATEN



101028700

N FORM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Oldrich Drake CAMCO MANUFACTURING, INC. 121 LANDMARK DRIVE GREENSBORO, NC 27409 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Other 07 April 1999 Execution Date: Additional names and addresses attached? ___Yes X_No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Deg. 353,527 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Walter L. Beavers which is enclosed. 326 South Eugene Street Greensboro, North Carolina 27401 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Oldrich Drake, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the City of Phoenix, State of Arizona, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have made an invention as described in U.S. patent No. Des. 353,527, hereinafter referred to as PATENT, entitled LUG WRENCH SUPPORT, which issued on 20 December 1994 and of which I am the owner of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

WHEREAS, CAMCO Manufacturing, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal office and place of business in Greensboro, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with the agreements duly entered into between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as described in said PATENT, said PATENT and in any reissues as may issue thereon, said invention and PATENT to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and to the full end of the term for which said PATENT as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to make, execute, and deliver unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, upon request, any and all papers, assignments, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary for any reissues of said PATENT and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention and PATENT as may be requested.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0949

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this 7th day of anom 1999. State Of ARIZANO County Of //aria/C , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Oldrich Drake personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\supset t \iota$ day of OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA ANN YBARRA Notary Public - State of Arlzona MARICOPA COUNTY

My commission

RECORDED: 04/26/1999

(Seal)